RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 21

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEES FOR THE GENERAL BUSINESS LICENSES ISSUED BY THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. That the fees and charges for Alarms under City Code § 2.3.501 et

seq., as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A" are hereby deleted from the General

Licensing Code under article 2, part 1 of Chapter 2.

Section 2: That the deletion of the Alarm fees and charges under City Code §

2.3.501 et seq., is effective on September 1, 2021.

Section 3: That future amendments to the fee schedule are subject to

subsequent review and adoption by City Council.

Section 4. Except for any and all resolutions and ordinances setting fees for

medical marijuana business licenses under Part 1 (Medical Marijuana License Code) of

Article 3 (Sales of Goods and Services) of Chapter 2 (Business Licensing, Liquor

Regulation and Taxation), this resolution shall supersede any and all prior resolutions and

ordinances setting any amount of fee for the Alarms license subject to the General

Licensing Code of the City of Colorado Springs, and all other fees remain in full force and

effect.

Dai	ted	at	Co	lorac	lo ડ	Springs,	C	olora	do	this	da	v ot	, 2021	ı

ATTEST:	Council President

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk

EXHIBIT A

Fees for licenses subject to this General Licensing Code except for medical marijuana business licenses under article 2, part 1 of this chapter shall be as set forth below. All fees shall be annual fees unless otherwise indicated:

ALARMS § 2.3.501 et seq.	
Annual license fee	\$110.00
Duplicate license fee	\$5.00
Annual registration fees	
- Regular	\$24.00
—Senior Citizen (65+ years of age)	\$12.00
Alarm re-registration fee	\$12.00